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For the listening benefit of webinar 

attendees, we have muted all lines 

and will be starting our presentation 

shortly 

• This helps prevent background 

noise (e.g. unmuted phones or 

phones put on hold) during the 

webinar 

• This also means we are unable to 

hear you during the webinar 

• Please submit your questions 

directly through the webinar 

platform only  

How to submit questions: 

• Open the chat feature at 

the top of your screen to 

type your question 

related to today’s training 

webinar 

• In the “Send to” field, 

select “Webinar Host” 

• Once your question is 

typed in, hit the “Send” 

button to send it to the 

presenter 

• We will address 

submitted questions at 

the end of the webinar 



Blue Advantage Musculoskeletal (MSK) 

and Cardiology Program Webinar  

February 2019 

Blue Advantage from HMO Louisiana, Inc. is an HMO plan with a Medicare contract. Blue Advantage from Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana is a PPO 
plan with a Medicare contract. Enrollment in either Blue Advantage plan depends on contract renewal. HMO Louisiana, Inc. offers Blue Advantage (HMO). 
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana, incorporated as Louisiana Health Service & Indemnity Co., offers Blue Advantage (PPO). Both are independent 
licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association.  
 
AIM is an independent company that serves as an authorization manager for Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana and HMO Louisiana, Inc.  
 
CPT Only copyright 2019 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.                                19-061_Y0132_C 

Presented by: 
Patricia O’Gwynn 

provider.relations@bcbsla.com 
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Program  

Overview  
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The purpose of this webinar is to educate providers 

on the new components of the Blue Advantage 

Utilization Management (UM) Program that are 

effective for dates of services on and after March 1, 

2019 
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 To improve members’ quality of care  

 Align clinical needs to appropriate cardiology and 

MSK services  

 Avoid unnecessary non-emergent services  
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Why is Blue Advantage implementing new 

Utilization Management (UM) programs? 



What is included in the Blue Advantage 

Utilization Management (UM) programs? 

UM program  Effective Date  

Radiation Oncology Program* In effect since January 2015 

Cardiology Program 
Effective March 1, 2019 

Musculoskeletal (MSK) Program 

*Radiation oncology program details will not be 

discussed in this webinar. For more information on 

this program please refer to our Blue Advantage 

Provider Administrative Manual.  
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What services are reviewed as part of the cardiology program? 

This program reviews the following non-emergent office and outpatient procedures: 

 

Diagnostic: 

 Echocardiography 

 Coronary angiography/cardiac catheterization (Note: Coronary 

angiography/cardiac catheterization for management of acute coronary syndrome 

is excluded from this program) 

 Arterial ultrasound 

 

Interventional Services: 

 Percutaneous coronary interventions (PCIs) such as coronary stents and balloon 

angioplasty 
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Cardiology Services  



What services are reviewed as part of the MSK program? 

 Bone grafts 

 Bone growth simulators 

 Cervical/lumbar spinal fusions 

 Cervical/lumbar spinal laminectomies 

 Cervical/lumbar spinal discectomies 

 Cervical/lumbar spinal disc arthroplasty 

(replacement) 

 Spinal deformity (scoliosis/kyphosis) 

 Vertebroplasty/kyphoplasty 

Interventional Spine Pain Management  

 Epidural steroid injections  

 Facet injections  

 Spinal cord stimulators  

 Radiofrequency ablation  

Joint Surgery  

 Joint Replacement  

(Hip, Knee & Shoulder)  

 Arthroscopy and Open Procedures  

(Shoulder & Knee) 

 Hip Arthroscopy 

 Meniscal Allograft Transplantation of the 

Knee 

 Treatment of Osteochondral Defects 8 

This program reviews the following non-emergent ambulatory surgical, outpatient and inpatient 

procedures: 

Spine Surgery – Cervical, thoracic, lumbar and sacral (including all concurrent spinal procedures 

and all associated revision surgeries): 

MSK Services  



Who administers each new program? 
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AIM Specialty Health® (AIM) 

will administer: 
Lumeris will administer:  

 Office cardiology services 

 Outpatient cardiology 

services   

 Outpatient MSK services 

 Inpatient MSK services 

AIM is an independent specialty benefits 

management company that Blue Cross has contracted with to 

provide prior authorizations, provider assessments (OptiNet®), 

shopper tools (AIM Specialty Care Shopper) and utilization 

management programs 

Lumeris offers expertise in Medicare Advantage plan management and 

pioneers in population health management solutions, assisting with 

improvement in quality of care measures, better coordination, transition 

of care and self-management 



A copy of these documents are attached to the webinar invite we sent you  
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Support Documents  
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Services supported by AIM 



AIM ProviderPortalSM  

& AIM Call Center begin 

accepting requests 

Program starts for dates of 

service on and after 

February 24, 2019 March 1, 2019 

Includes: 

Ambulatory Surgical and Outpatient Hospital MSK Authorization: 

• Diagnostic 

• Interventional services  

• Spine Surgery  

• Interventional Spine Pain Management  

• Joint Surgery   

Office or outpatient cardiology services: 
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Please have the following available when requesting review 

Order Request Checklist 
Demographic Information 

• Member’s first and last name and date of birth 

• Ordering provider’s first and last name 

• Name and location of the facility 

• Servicing provider’s first and last name  

 

Clinical Information* 

• Date of the exam         

• CPT code(s) or the name of the exam you are requesting 

• Member’s diagnosis 

* Depending on service, additional clinical information may be required to determine clinical appropriateness 
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Clinical Appropriateness Review  



5 

Additional 

review 

options 

4 

Case 

closure 

3 

Education 

and 

intervention 

2 

Case 

review 

1 

Case 

intake  

Member and 1st level 

provider appeals 

managed by Blue 

Advantage 

 

 

 Document final 

review outcome 

 Messaging of 

final review 

outcome to 

provider 

 Case 

determination 

letter generated 

 

 Messaging on 

appropriateness 

of request and 

link to 

guidelines 

 Peer-to-peer 

discussion if 

previous 

adjudication 

indicated that 

case does not 

meet clinical 

criteria 

 

Requests are 

reviewed in real 

time against Blue 

Cross medical policy 

and AIM Clinical 

Appropriateness 

Guidelines 

 Submission 

captured through 

the AIM 

ProviderPortalSM 

or directly with a 

referral specialist 

within AIM call 

centers 

 Member 

demographics 

 Ordering and 

servicing provider 

demographics 

 Clinical case 

information 
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Clinical Review Process  
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Member and provider 

appeals are handled 

directly by Blue 

Advantage 

 If a case is not meeting 

medical necessity, 

cases can be reviewed 

with AIM physician 

reviewers up until 10 

calendar days from 

case initiation 

 After the 10 calendar 

days, the case will be 

closed and cannot be 

reopened 

 Prior to the 10 calendar 

days, additional 

information may be 

faxed to AIM or 

provided via phone 

Peer-to-peer 

discussions with an 

AIM physician can be 

performed in real time 

or scheduled  

Cases heading toward  

a denial are reviewed  

by an AIM physician 
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Peer-to-peer Process  



How Long is a Case Valid? 

Non-emergent Office or Outpatient Cardiology Services  

ORDER NUMBER EXPIRES: 

The day the case was  

entered + 30 calendar days 
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How Long is an Outpatient Case Valid? 

Outpatient joint surgery  

ORDER NUMBER EXPIRES: 

60 calendar days from the  

date the case was created 

Date of service (DOS) can be adjusted up to 30 days from the initial date of request.  

Example: If a case was requested on January 1 for a DOS on January 2, the valid timeframe would be from 

January 2 to March 2. If the max extension was given until January 30 the new timeframe would be January 30 to March 30  
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How Long is an Outpatient Case Valid? 

Outpatient Interventional  

Pain Management  

Order number expires: 

(business) 

10 days* 
from the date the case was 

closed 

Outpatient Spine and 

Joint Surgery  

Order number expires: 

(calendar) 

60 days 
from the date the case was 

created 

Inpatient services are based on procedure being performed and inpatient authorization approval dates 

 

18 *Date of service can be adjusted up to 

30 days from the date of request  



Case Closure Rules 

19 

Additional Clinical Review Options 

If a case is not meeting medical necessity, cases can 

be reviewed with AIM physician reviewers up to 10 

calendar days from case initiation. After the 10 days, 

the case will be closed and cannot be reopened.  

• Prior to the 10 calendar days additional information 

may be submitted to AIM via fax or phone 

Case Turn-around Times 

• Providers will receive a mid-case 

outreach, by fax or phone, between 3 to 

5 days from case initiation  

• Case decisions will be received after 10 

days 

• Providers have 10 days from case 

initiation to have a peer-to-peer review 

conducted  

http://www.google.com/url?url=http://simpleicon.com/calendar-time.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=xPGmVJbaH4-VyASrtYKwAw&ved=0CCoQ9QEwCg&sig2=6aQubbQoA1kBoj1zsjj6iA&usg=AFQjCNFTmQkqOTDiEcAyagabbHez3EPJgA


Clinical Review Workflow: Post Claim 

Clinical Appropriateness 

Provider 

submits claim 

to  

Blue 

Advantage 

No record of 

preservice 

medical 

necessity  

review 

 
Blue 

Advantage 

denies claim 

for medical 

necessity 

review 

 

If medically 

necessary, 

provider will 

refile claim to 

Blue 

Advantage 

 
Provider 

requests 

medical 

necessity 

review from 

AIM 

 

AIM reviews 

for medical 

necessity 
AIM notifies 

provider of 

medical 

necessity 

determination 

Services determined as not medically necessary are not billable to the member. This is why it is important to always request a  

preservice review. Beginning March 1, 2019, and as policies renew, authorization penalties will apply for no preservice authorization. 
20 
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AIM Call Center 

• Dedicated toll-free number: 1-866-455-8416  

• Call center hours: Monday–Friday, 8 a.m.–5 p.m. CT 

• Voicemails received after business hours will be 

responded to the next business day 

 

 

AIM ProviderPortalSM 

• Access the AIM ProviderPortalSM directly through iLinkBlue 

(www.BCBSLA.com/ilinkblue). Click on “Authorizations” then 

“AIM Specialty Health Authorizations.”  

• Available 24 hours/day, 7 days/week except for maintenance 

on Sundays from 12–6 p.m. CT 

• AIM Clinical Guidelines available on the ProviderPortalSM 

 

AIM Call Center is closed on 
the following holidays:  

• New Year’s Day 

• Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

• Memorial Day 

• Independence Day 

• Labor Day   

• Thanksgiving Day 

• Day after Thanksgiving 

• Christmas Day 

 

Submitting an Order Request  

http://www.bcbsla.com/ilinkblue.com


If you do not have access to iLinkBlue, then you need to request access 

from your administrative representative. This is the person at your 

organization that is responsible for giving appropriate user staff access to 

our secure online services, including iLinkBlue. 

If you do not have an administrative representative, please contact the 

Provider Identity Management (PIM) Team at PIMTeam@bcbsla.com or  

1-800-716-2299, option 5 

If you already have access to iLinkBlue, access to the  

AIM ProviderPortalSM is included:  

1. Log into iLinkBlue (www.BCBSLA.com/ilinkblue)  

2. Click on the “Authorizations” menu option 

3. Click on the “AIM Specialty Health 

Authorizations” link 

What you Need to Access the AIM 

ProviderPortalSM 
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Cardiology Comprehensive Program 

Resources 

AIM Clinical Appropriateness Guidelines 

for the cardiology program are online at 

www.AIMSpecialtyHealth.com, click on 

“Download Now,” and then on 

“Cardiology” 

 

Additional resources are available at 

www.aimproviders.com/cardiology: 

• Onsite clinical engagement 

• Clinical guidelines 

• Checklists 

• Webinars 

MSK Comprehensive Program 

Resources 

AIM Clinical Guidelines for the MSK joint 

surgery program are online at 

www.AIMSpecialtyHealth.com, click on 

“Download Now,” and then on 

“Musculoskeletal” 

Additional resources are available at 

www.AIMProvider.com/MSK: 

• Clinical guidelines 

• How to enter an order request  

• Order request checklists 

• General FAQs 

• Member engagement 
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AIM program resources  
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Services supported by Lumeris 



Lumeris will begin 

accepting requests 
Program starts for dates of 

service on and after 

February 14, 2019 March 1, 2019 

Includes: 

Inpatient Hospital MSK Authorizations: 

• Spine Surgery  

• Joint Surgery  
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Please have the following available when requesting review 

Order Request Checklist 

Demographic Information 

• Member’s first and last name and date of birth  

• Treating provider’s first and last name  

• Name and location of inpatient facility performing 

procedure 

• Servicing provider’s first and last name  

*Additional clinical information may be requested on a case-by-case basis 
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Clinical Information* 

• Date of planned procedure          

• Procedure codes to be billed  

• Member’s diagnosis 

Supporting Clinical Documentation  

• Condition onset/severity including 

functional limitations 

• Applicable test results 

• Unsuccessful conservative treatment 

history or documentation of why 

conservative treatments are not appropriate 

• Absence of conditions contraindicating 

surgical approach  

Clinical Appropriateness Review  
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Peer-to-peer 

Review 

5 

Case 

closure 

3 

Outreach 

2 

Case 

review 

1 

Case 

intake  

 Peer-to-peer 

discussions may 

be requested for 

any adverse 

determination 

 Decisions may not 

be changed 

outside of appeals 

process  

 Criteria used to 

make individual 

determinations are 

available upon 

request 

 

 Document final 

review outcome 

 Communication 

of final review 

outcome to 

provider 

 Case 

determination 

letter generated 

 

 Three attempts 

to obtain 

additional 

clinical 

information for 

determination 

 Requests not 

meeting criteria 

are forwarded 

to a physician 

advisor for final 

decision  

 

Requests are 

reviewed against: 

 CMS National 
Coverage 
Decisions (NCDs) 

 Local Coverage 
Decisions (LCDs) 

 Blue Cross  
medical policies 

 Blue Cross-
approved Lumeris 
medical policies 

 InterQual and 
Hayes Technology 
assessments 

 Current CMS 

inpatient only list  

Request submissions 

accepted via fax or 

phone 
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Clinical Review Process  



How Long is Authorization Valid? 

Inpatient MSK Procedures  

Authorizations are valid for: 

1 day beginning with the date of 

the planned procedure  

If the date of the planned procedure changes, the requesting provider is responsible for 

notifying Lumeris/Blue Advantage prior to performing the procedure.  
28 

Inpatient facilities should notify the plan within one business day of admission to begin the concurrent review process 



29 

Draft 2/5/19 

*By requesting an expedited decision, providers are indicating that a standard determination could 

seriously jeopardize the life or health of the member or the member’s ability to regain maximum function 

Standard   

 
• Determination and member notification 

provided within 14 days of receipt (not 

emergent/urgent care) 

• Favorable – member and provider notified 

verbally or in writing within 14 days of 

request 

• Partially Favorable or Denied – member 

and provider notified verbally or in writing 

within 14 days of receipt 

• Integrated Denial Notice (IDN) mailed to 

member within three days of oral 

communication  

Expedited  

 
• Determination and member notification 

provided within 72 hours of receipt 

(emergent/urgent care) 

• Favorable – member and provider 

notified verbally or in writing within 72 

hours of request 

• Partially Favorable or Denied – member 

and provider notified verbally or in 

writing within 72 hours of receipt 

• Integrated Denial Notice (IDN) mailed to 

member within three days 

 

 

Case Closure Rules  
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Requests can be submitted to Lumeris via phone/fax: 

Fax 

• 1-877-528-5816 (all requests and supporting clinical 

information) 

Phone (Blue Advantage Medical Management) 

• 1-866-508-7145 

 

Lumeris is closed on the 
following holidays:  

• New Year’s Day 

• President’s Day  

• Memorial Day 

• Independence Day 

• Labor Day   

• Thanksgiving Day 

• Day after Thanksgiving 

• Christmas Day 

 

Submitting an Order Request  



Provider Payment Dispute Process 

31 Contracted providers who submit claims for services in absence of a prior authorization, when one is required, will not be paid. Providers may 

not bill members for services which have been denied unless the member was informed in writing by the plan, prior to the procedure being performed. 

 

Blue 

Advantage 

pays provider 

claim  Provider 

disagrees with 

payment for 

claim or line 

 
Timeframe 

permits 

according to 

provider 

contract  

 

If payment is 

corrected it will 

appear on a 

remittance 

advice to the 

provider 

 
Provider 

submits written 

request with 

supporting 

documentation 

 

Blue 

Advantage 

reviews 

requests 

Verbal/written 

decision 

communicated 

if the amount 

paid is correct 

Submit requests to Blue 

Advantage Correspondence. 

The contact information is 

located in your BA provider 

manual. The review by Blue 

Advantage and its 

determination will be final.  
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Questions? 


